S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  fe a tu r e s  s u b j e c t  to  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  n o :  1 . 3   J A N - 2 0 2 0
RHE21
Exd / Exd(e) Extreme
Environment Multifunction
Coriolis Flow Transmitter
Features
• Wall or Pipe Bracket Mounting

All dimensions in mm
(others optional, see
Part Number Code)
1 . 3   J A N - 2 0 2 0
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  f e a t u r e s  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  n o :
RHE21 Dimensions Type EP
All dimensions in mm
Type EP for panel mount: 8 mm recessed I/O terminal box to fit RHE21 display front into panel window
(others optional, see
Part Number Code)
1 . 3   J A N - 2 0 2 0
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  f e a t u r e s  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  n o :
RHE21 Dimensions Type E5
All dimensions in mm
(others optional, see
Part Number Code)
(others optional, see
Part Number Code)
1 . 3   J A N - 2 0 2 0
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  f e a t u r e s  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  n o :
RHE21 Dimensions Type H1, H2
All dimensions in mm
Drawing shows CSA version. ATEX/IECEx version has the same RHM connection part as Type E1, E2, E3, E4
(no options)
1 . 3   J A N - 2 0 2 0
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  f e a t u r e s  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  n o :
RHE21 Dimensions Type H3
All dimensions in mm
(others optional, see
Part Number Code)
(no options)
1 . 3   J A N - 2 0 2 0
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  f e a t u r e s  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  n o :
RHE21 Part Number Code
Options for RHE 21
N67 Upgrade to IP67 rating
H-316 Set of two brackets for hook mounting in SS316
E1 1/2" NPT cable entries instead of M16 Ex e glands
E2 M20 x 1.5 cable entries instead of M16 Ex e glands
E3 3/4" NPT cable entries instead of M16 Ex e glands
E4 M25 x 1.5 cable entries instead of M16 Ex e glands
MO Modbus RS485 (screw terminals) to PC USB converter - to operate RHECom
1 . 3   J A N - 2 0 2 0
Construction Type
E1 Stainless steel enclosure Exd(e) with 3m integral sensor cable and Alu. TB for power & I/O
E2 Stainless steel enclosure Exd(e) with 10m integral sensor cable and Alu. TB for power & I/O
E3 SS316 enclosure Exd(e) with 3m integral sensor cable and SS316 TB for power & I/O
E4 SS316 enclosure Exd(e) with 10m integral sensor cable and SS316 TB for power & I/O
EP SS316 enclosure Exd(e) for panel mount with 10m integral sensor cable and SS316 TB for power & I/O
E5 SS316 enclosure Exd(e) with two SS316 terminal boxes for sensor cable and power & I/O
H1 Stainless steel enclosure Exd with 3m integral sensor cable and two cable entries for power & I/O
H2 Stainless steel enclosure Exd with 10m integral sensor cable and two cable entries for power & I/O
H3 SS316 enclosure Exd with SS316 terminal box for sensor cable and two cable entries for power & I/O
Supply Voltage
D1 12 to 24 VDC (+/- 10%)
A1 100 to 240 VAC (48 to 62 Hz)
U1 12 to 24 VDC (+/- 10%) and/or 100 to 240 VAC (48 to 62 Hz) - only Type H*
Software Function Pack
SO Standard package: mass flow with normalized density / volume
DO Multifunction package: mass flow with measured density / volume
AF Multifunction package - as DO plus Assurance Factor® diagnostics suite
GV Multifunction package - as AF plus API standard volume / net oil  / concentration
CT Multifunction package - as GV plus hardware lock switch function
I/O Configuration
S1 Standard One - 1*4/20mA (active), 2*DO (Pulse/Freq/Status), 1*DI, RS485 (Modbus)
S2 Standard Two - 2*4/20mA (active), 1*DO (Pulse/Freq/Status), 1*DI, RS485 (Modbus)
P1 Standard One - 1*4/20mA (passive), 2*DO (Pulse/Freq/Status), 1*DI, RS485 (Modbus)
P2 Standard Two - 2*4/20mA (passive), 1*DO (Pulse/Freq/Status), 1*DI, RS485 (Modbus)
SH HART - as S2 plus HART
PH HART - as P2 plus HART
CH Premium - as PH plus analog input. Only with type E5, H3
Intrnisically Safe Outputs (only with Type E* and 24VDC supply D1)
i1 One - 1*4/20mA (passive, is), 2*DO (Pulse/Freq/Status, is), RS485 (Modbus, non-is)
i2 Two - 2*4/20mA (passive, is), 1*DO (Pulse/Freq/Status, is), RS485 (Modbus, non-is)
i3 HART - as One i1 plus HART
iH HART - as Two i2 plus HART
Hazardous Area Approval
NN Without - RHM and RHE in ordinary locations
AS ATEX/IEC <Ex> (1)G [Ex ia Ga] IIC - RHM in all  zones, RHE in ordinary locations
A2 ATEX/IEC <Ex> II 3(1)G Ex db [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc - RHM in all  zones, RHE in zone 2